City of El Paso de Robles PROCLAMATION

Twin Cities Community Hospital 40th Anniversary

WHEREAS, Twin Cities Community hospital opened its doors to the North County Community in February of 1977; and

WHEREAS, the opening was five months ahead of schedule and at a cost of \$5 million; and

WHEREAS, the name "Twin Cities" came from the hospital replacing two aging facilities, Atascadero General Hospital and Paso Robles War Memorial Hospital; and

WHEREAS, continued investment and growth led to a \$65M complete remodel and expansion in 2007; and

WHEREAS, the now 122-bed facility has been honored for its general excellence and recognized for Emergency Services, Maternity Services, orthopedic, surgical and outpatient care; and

WHEREAS, Twin Cities Community Hospital is internationally recognized as a Baby-Friendly® birth facility and uses some of the most effective methods known to help moms succeed at breastfeeding; and

WHEREAS, Twin Cities Community Hospital provides a safe and welcoming environment to everyone served and delivers compassionate, equitable, high-quality care to all patients regardless of race, ethnicity, religion, gender, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, national origin, age, disability, veteran status or any other characteristic protected by law; and

WHEREAS, more than 500 employees and a community governing board of local leaders and medical professionals continue to assure Twin Cities is the hospital choice of local residents; and

WHEREAS, Twin Cities Community Hospital has served generations of local residents and area visitors; and

Now, Therefore, Be it resolved that I, Steven W. Martin, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor, and speaking on behalf of the entire City Council, do hereby recognize Twin Cities Community Hospital as they celebrate their 40th anniversary and honor their achievements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, on this 21st day of February 2017,
I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the
City of Paso Robles to be affixed.

Steven W. Martin, Mayor City of El Paso de Robles